OP \$40.00 87343992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energylogic, LLC		03/07/2017	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big G Creative, LLC	
Street Address:	5901 Crossings Blvd.	
City:	Antioch	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87343992	BIG G CREATIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152386304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-238-6304

Email: trademarks@bonelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Kruse

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004693-60807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul W. Kruse
SIGNATURE:	/Paul W. Kruse/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=01515349#page1.tif source=01515349#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of March 7, 2017 by and among Energylogic, LLC with an address at 5901 Crossings Blvd., Antioch, Tennessee 37013 (the "Assignor") and Big G Creative, LLC with an address at 5901 Crossings Blvd., Antioch, Tennessee 37013 (the "Assignee"). Assignee is a Limited Liability Company of Tennessee.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademark(s), the applications and/or registrations for which are set forth in SCHEDULE A (collectively, the "Trademark(s)"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark(s) to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark(s) and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

If any of the Trademark(s) are the subject of an application based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademark(s) in commerce, Assignor hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademark(s) pertain:

Energylogie, Li

Title:

Big G Creative_1

By:

Name:

{01513836.1}

SCHEDULE A

Mark(s)

Word Mark

BIG G CREATIVE

Goods and Services IC 028, US 022 023 038 050, G & S: Board games

Serial Number

87343992

Filing Date

February 21, 2017

{01513836.1.}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 03/10/2017